## **Campus Environment Committee**

Gilbert Hanson to: Bcc: F.Jason Torre 05/06/2009 02:56 PM

The next meeting of the Campus Environment Committee will be on Monday May 11 at 2:30 PM in 221 Administration.

Peter Baigent the Vice President for Student Affairs will be attending. This will give us chance to meet Peter and to discuss how the University Environment Committee and the Student Affairs office can be mutually supportive regarding environmental concerns.

The second vote on our new charge and name was to be voted on by the University Senate by e-mail. I have not heard whether it received a yes vote. In the first meeting the University Senate vote overwhelmingly in favor of the change. (It might have been unanimous.)

The new name and charge are

## **Change name to University Environment Committee**

This committee shall examine all aspects of the university environment, including but not limited to conservation of natural areas, ecological preserves and historical artifacts; transportation; parking issues; infrastructure; facilities planning; human health issues; safety and security; energy efficiency; recycling; waste management; and general appearance of all university locations. It will consult with and advise the Vice-President for Facilities and Services and the Vice President for Student Affairs.

Please let me know what items you wish to put on the agenda.

Gil

Gilbert N. Hanson
Professor
Department of Geosciences
SUNY
Stony Brook, NY 11794-21000
Office 310 Earth and Space Sciences Building
Tel 631-632-8210
FAX 631-632-8240
e-mail gilbert.hanson@sunysb.edu
http://www.geosciences.stonybrook.edu/people/faculty/hanson/hanson.html